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What the world thinks
YouGov - Left Right
Recognition Wave 4

Sample Size: 6921 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th January - 5th February 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[6921 | 2284 [2139] 388 [ 2665 | 2851 |3350| 3571 | 761 [2914[1647|1599|3945|2976| 831 2312 1495 1689 595

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Opposing the building of new wind farms in the UK
Left wing view 10 14 6 10 8 12 11 9 11 7 12 12| 10 9 10 10 11 9 7
Right wing view 22 13 35 33 34 14 25 19 25 26 18 18 | 26 17 31 23 15 20 28
Neither 32 | 42 28 32 32 36 37 26 23 27 38 37| 34 29 31 32 34 31 29
Don't know 36 31 31 25 26 39 27 46 41 40 32 32| 30 45 28 35 39 40 36
Opposing the introduction of a wealth tax (that is, a tax
on the amount of wealth people have, such as savings,
property and assets, rather than their annual income) for
the wealthiest people in society
Left wing view 19 22 20 15 20 20 19 19 17 18 20 21| 21 16 22 20 16 19 19
Right wingview 43 | 42 50 65 56 37 49 38 44 36 51 47 | 50 34 50 46 39 39 44
Neither 9 12 5 4 4 13 12 6 3 11 8 9 8 10 5 9 9 12 7
Don't know 29 25 25 16 20 30 21 37 37 3 22 23| 22 40 24 26 35 30 30
Being generally against political correctness
Left wing view 11 14 10 10 10 12 10 11 5 9 10 17| 10 11 9 11 10 12 10
Right wing view 31 29 35 46 40 24 38 25 39 31 30 29| 37 24 47 31 23 29 38
Neither 26 34 22 25 25 31 31 22 22 24 31 28| 28 24 24 26 30 26 25
Don't know 32 24 33 19 25 33 21 41 33 36 30 26| 25 41 20 32 38 33 27
Being confident that there is significant climate change
caused by human activity
Left wing view 25 18 35 31 35 17 30 21 34 28 22 20| 28 22 29 26 22 25 30
Right wing view 8 13 5 5 6 10 7 8 5 6 7 12 7 8 5 8 9 8 6
Neither 34 | 41 30 44 35 37 40 28 26 29 42 38| 38 28 40 34 33 30 35
Don't know 33 29 29 20 24 36 23 43 3% 37 29 30| 27 42 26 33 36 36 29
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Believing global population growth not to be a serious
problem
Left wing view 17 24 10 17 12 22 21 13 20 14 18 19 18 15 19 18 16 14 20
Right wing view 13 9 20 17 21 9 14 12 13 14 13 12 15 11 14 13 10 15 19
Neither 33 | 33 38 39 38 32 36 30 25 30 41 35| 37 29 42 34 34 28 31
Don'tknow 37 | 34 32 27 29 37 29 44 42 42 28 33| 31 45 26 36 41 43 30
Believing that celebrity culture is relatively harmless to
society and fun
Left wing view 13 20 9 6 9 19 15 11 14 11 12 18 13 13 9 11 18 13 14
Right wing view 12 10 16 11 13 11 13 10 17 9 13 12 13 9 13 12 11 12 12
Neither 40 | 39 43 65 49 36 | 45 36 32 39 45 41| 43 36 48 43 35 35 46
Don'tknow 35 | 31 32 19 29 34 27 43 37 41 29 30| 30 42 30 35 37 40 28
Believing that discipline in schools is not strict enough
Left wing view 5 5 5 2 4 6 6 4 4 6 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 8 6
Right wing view 46 | 47 51 63 55 42 52 40 48 42 49 50 | 53 36 56 48 43 39 50
Neither 21 | 26 19 22 19 23 23 18 13 19 24 24| 20 21 22 22 20 18 23
Don'tknow 28 | 22 25 12 21 28 19 37 35 33 24 21| 21 38 19 27 31 35 21
Believing that human rights laws have been bad for
British justice
Left wing view 7 8 5 4 5 8 7 6 7 5 7 9 7 6 7 7 5 7 7
Right wingview 39 [ 36 50 55 53 33 | 47 31 39 41 38 37| 43 33 44 39 37 36 42
Neither 19 | 26 14 22 17 24 20 18 15 16 22 23| 20 17 17 20 18 19 22
Don'tknow 35 | 30 30 19 25 35 25 45 40 38 33 32| 29 44 32 34 40 38 30
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[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or a right wing view?
Believing that multiculturalism has had a negative
impact on the UK
Left wing view 6 9 6 3 6 7 5 7 3 6 7 8 5 7 7 8 5 5 8
Right wing view 42 | 37 53 58 57 34 | 51 34 49 43 40 39| 49 34 51 39 38 43 49
Neither 19 | 29 14 18 14 25 | 20 19 12 15 24 26| 20 19 19 21 22 16 16
Don'tknow 32 | 26 27 21 23 33 | 23 41 35 36 29 26| 26 40 23 32 35 36 28
Believing that the criminal justice system in this country
tends to be too soft
Left wing view 8 6 9 4 6 8 8 7 8 8 7 7 6 10 8 6 7 9 10
Right wing view 48 54 52 72 61 46 55 42 44 42 53 57 56 37 61 52 41 44 47
Neither 15 18 12 8 12 17 16 15 13 16 14 15 15 16 13 15 17 15 14
Don'tknow 29 | 22 27 17 21 29 | 21 36 35 3 25 21| 23 38 19 27 35 31 29
Believing that the government should not play arole in
managing the economy and markets should be left to do
their job
Left wing view 10 13 8 12 9 11 10 10 9 9 10 11 11 9 6 10 10 11 9
Right wing view 33 | 34 41 48 45 29 | 43 25 33 27 40 39| 42 23 41 33 31 32 38
Neither 18 22 15 11 16 21 19 17 10 19 20 18 17 20 13 18 19 20 18
Don'tknow 38 | 31 36 29 31 39 | 28 48 48 45 30 31| 30 49 40 39 40 37 35
Believing that the internet and social media platforms
play a positive role in modern society
Left wing view 12 10 11 17 11 12 14 9 17 13 10 9 13 11 8 12 14 11 16
Right wing view 8 12 7 3 8 10 9 7 8 6 9 13 8 9 9 9 8 6 12
Neither 46 46 53 62 55 44 51 40 34 43 56 47 52 38 52 46 44 45 44
Don'tknow 34 | 32 29 18 26 34 | 25 43 41 38 26 31| 28 42 32 33 34 38 29
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[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or a right wing view?
Believing that the involvement of richer countries and
international organisations has hindered the
development of poorer countries
Leftwingview 31 | 33 35 28 34 30 37 25 37 26 37 30| 36 24 33 31 29 32 29
Right wing view 9 9 11 11 11 8 12 7 9 10 8 10 | 10 8 13 8 8 11 10
Neither 19 | 22 17 23 18 22 20 18 13 17 20 25| 19 20 17 22 17 19 20
Don'tknow 41 | 37 36 38 37 39 31 50 41 47 34 34| 35 48 37 39 46 39 41
Believing that the minimum wage in the UK is too high
Left wing view 5 5 5 3 4 5 5 5 7 4 5 4 4 6 6 4 4 5 5
Right wingview 39 | 27 58 63 55 31 | 46 33 46 37 42 37 | 46 30 47 40 32 40 42
Neither 25 | 39 13 14 17 32 25 24 14 22 271 32| 25 24 24 26 29 21 22
Don'tknow 31 | 29 23 20 23 32 24 39 33 37 25 27| 25 40 23 30 35 34 31
Believing that the NHS would be improved by less
private sector involvement
Leftwingview 46 | 45 59 64 63 39 53 40 46 41 55 47 | 53 36 50 50 42 44 48
Right wing view 9 11 10 8 8 10 11 7 6 10 8 10 | 10 8 9 9 10 10 4
Neither 12 15 8 10 8 16 13 11 7 11 12 14| 11 14 13 11 12 12 11
Don'tknow 33 | 29 24 19 21 35 24 42 42 37 25 29| 26 42 28 30 36 34 37
Believing that the UK government should only use
military force for defence in conflicts rather than
intervening in other countries to oppose oppression and
promote democracy
Leftwingview 36 | 43 38 38 43 36 | 44 29 31 31 43 41| 41 30 38 38 36 33 34
Right wing view 11 10 10 9 9 11 11 10 15 10 9 12 | 12 10 12 12 10 10 10
Neither 19 19 19 28 21 18 21 17 11 20 20 19| 20 17 21 17 18 18 24
Don'tknow 35 | 27 33 26 27 35 24 44 43 39 29 29| 28 43 29 33 35 39 32
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or a right wing view?
Believing that the UK does not have a responsibility to
aid poorer countries financially
Left wing view 7 10 5 6 6 8 7 7 7 6 6 10 6 8 4 8 6 7 10
Right wing view 39 | 28 54 59 54 27 | 46 32 46 41 38 33| 44 32 50 37 34 38 46
Neither 23 | 34 16 21 19 31 26 21 15 19 30 29| 25 21 22 26 21 25 20
Don'tknow 31 | 28 24 14 22 34 22 39 32 34 26 28| 24 40 23 30 39 31 24
Believing that there should be less regulation of the
internet to increase safety for the sake of preserving
freedom
Left wing view 18 21 19 22 20 18 22 15 25 17 15 21 21 15 16 18 19 19 19
Right wing view 14 14 15 16 15 14 18 10 13 12 15 15 15 12 16 14 15 13 10
Neither 31 | 36 32 32 35 31 34 27 21 28 36 34| 34 27 33 31 27 29 39
Don'tknow 37 | 29 35 30 30 37 26 48 41 43 34 30| 31 45 35 37 39 40 32
Believing that turning more schools into academies -
which have the freedom to set their own rates of pay for
staff and greater independence over their own
curriculum and budgets - will make educational
standards worse
Leftwingview 28 | 33 29 49 33 29 30 26 25 24 32 33| 34 20 30 30 26 24 31
Right wing view 23 | 25 28 19 27 23 26 20 19 19 26 26| 25 20 21 23 23 22 21
Neither 14 14 12 8 11 16 15 12 8 16 15 11 12 16 11 15 13 14 12
Don'tknow 36 | 27 31 24 29 33 29 42 48 41 27 30| 30 44 37 32 38 39 35
Supporting placing tighter restrictions on prostitution
Left wing view 7 7 6 7 7 8 8 6 8 7 7 6 7 7 8 6 7 6 11
Right wing view 24 21 29 33 30 21 29 20 29 26 23 20 29 19 31 24 23 24 21
Neither 31 39 30 36 32 34 37 26 21 26 38 41 32 31 30 34 32 30 28
Don't know 37 33 36 24 31 37 26 47 43 40 32 33 32 44 31 36 37 40 39
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Preferring a society in which individuals are left to do
whatever they want over a powerful government that
keeps order in society
Left wing view 21 28 20 24 22 24 23 19 23 20 21 22 23 18 26 21 20 20 18
Right wing view 21 20 26 34 29 17 29 14 17 21 22 22 25 16 32 20 18 19 24
Neither 23 24 23 20 21 26 24 22 14 22 27 23 23 23 19 24 24 21 25
Don't know 35 28 31 22 28 33 24 45 45 37 30 32| 28 44 23 35 38 39 32
Opposing a new high speed rail link called HS2 between
London and Birmingham, Manchester and Leeds
Left wing view 22 26 25 23 24 25 27 18 22 21 21 27| 25 20 25 22 21 22 25
Right wing view 7 9 5 8 7 7 8 7 7 8 6 7 7 7 7 6 7 9 8
Neither 32 33 36 46 39 31 38 27 23 29 40 35| 36 28 32 32 33 31 32
Don't know 38 32 34 24 30 37 27 48 49 42 33 31| 32 45 36 39 39 38 34
Opposing Britain having a monarchy
Left wing view 48 56 47 66 56 48 55 40 43 41 50 59 55 37 58 48 42 44 54
Right wing view 6 6 5 3 4 7 6 5 6 6 5 6 6 6 5 5 7 6 5
Neither 18 14 20 16 18 16 19 17 17 18 22 14 17 20 21 19 20 15 15
Don't know 29 24 27 15 21 29 19 38 34 36 23 21| 23 37 17 28 30 36 26
Opposing creating more grammar schools and schools
that select pupils by ability
Left wing view 48 54 51 67 61 44 54 43 46 40 55 57 55 39 52 51 45 44 50
Right wing view 12 14 10 7 10 13 12 12 10 13 11 11 11 13 12 11 15 12 9
Neither 11 9 12 10 8 13 13 9 10 12 9 10 10 12 12 10 11 11 14
Don't know 29 24 27 16 21 30 21 36 34 34 25 22 24 36 24 28 30 33 27
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or a right wing view?
Opposing decriminalisation of cannabis (i.e. the sale
and possession would remain illegal but be regarded as
a minor offence, like parking in the wrong place, rather
than a CRIMINAL offence)
Left wing view 16 18 14 15 13 17 17 14 13 15 17 18 17 14 15 17 15 16 15
Right wing view 29 24 38 43 40 23 35 24 36 29 29 26 33 24 41 29 26 25 33
Neither 22 28 18 17 20 25 26 17 13 19 27 25 22 21 19 21 24 21 22
Don'tknow 34 | 30 30 25 27 35 21 45 38 37 28 31| 29 40 26 33 35 38 31
Opposing doctors having the legal power to end the life
of aterminally ill patient who has given a clear
indication of a wish to die
Left wing view 10 14 7 10 9 11 11 9 12 11 9 10 10 10 11 10 11 10 8
Right wing view 19 14 26 29 25 14 22 16 24 20 19 15| 21 16 25 18 16 19 20
Neither 36 | 43 37 37 39 40 | 42 31 21 30 44 46 | 39 32 39 36 36 33 40
Don'tknow 35 | 29 30 24 28 35 25 44 43 39 28 30| 30 42 26 36 37 38 31
Opposing government intervention to reduce
experimentation on animals
Left wing view 14 18 16 11 15 17 18 11 14 11 17 17 15 12 10 16 14 16 7
Right wing view 20 12 28 32 30 12 23 17 26 21 20 13| 22 16 28 18 15 19 25
Neither 28 | 38 22 34 25 33 31 25 15 23 31 39| 29 26 29 29 29 25 28
Don'tknow 38 | 32 34 22 30 38 28 48 45 44 33 31| 33 45 33 37 41 40 40
Opposing placing stricter restrictions on abortion
Leftwingview 24 | 22 28 30 31 19 27 21 25 23 23 25| 27 20 30 24 23 22 24
Right wing view 16 13 19 22 19 14 17 16 15 18 17 13 17 15 20 16 14 16 18
Neither 26 37 21 27 24 31 30 23 19 20 32 32 28 23 23 28 25 26 25
Don't know 34 29 32 21 26 36 26 41 41 39 27 30 28 42 27 33 38 36 32
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[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Opposing positive discrimination to make sure ethnic
minorities are equally represented across all levels of
companies and institutions
Left wing view 18 19 19 18 19 18 20 15 21 15 20 18 18 17 17 19 16 17 20
Right wing view 26 24 34 41 35 23 30 23 26 25 28 28 30 21 29 27 25 26 27
Neither 21 27 17 20 18 26 24 18 14 20 24 25 23 19 17 23 24 19 21
Don'tknow 35 | 29 31 21 28 33 26 43 40 40 28 29| 29 42 37 32 36 38 31
Opposing positive discrimination to make sure women
are equally represented across all levels of companies
and institutions
Left wing view 15 15 18 12 15 16 16 14 18 16 13 14 16 14 16 17 12 16 11
Right wingview 24 | 22 30 35 33 19 27 22 27 23 29 21| 29 18 28 22 23 26 30
Neither 27 | 35 22 34 26 31 31 23 14 22 33 33| 29 23 24 28 32 21 28
Don'tknow 34 | 27 31 18 26 34 26 41 41 39 25 31| 26 45 32 33 33 38 31
Opposing same-sex couples having the right to marry
Left wing view 6 8 4 3 5 7 6 6 6 6 6 7 5 7 2 8 8 5 3
Right wingview 38 | 27 51 54 52 27 | 42 33 48 41 34 31| 45 29 54 37 33 33 45
Neither 27 | 40 21 24 22 35 30 24 16 21 34 37| 29 25 23 28 29 28 23
Don'tknow 29 | 25 24 19 21 30 21 37 31 32 25 26| 22 39 20 27 31 34 29
Opposing Scotland becoming an independent country
Left wing view 6 7 5 4 6 5 6 6 7 6 4 7 6 6 5 6 7 5 6
Right wing view 23 | 24 22 32 26 22 26 19 25 20 25 25| 23 23 23 22 21 21 32
Neither 35 38 39 41 38 36 44 27 25 33 41 38 40 28 36 37 34 34 31
Don't know 37 30 34 23 29 37 24 48 43 42 30 30 31 44 36 35 37 39 31
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[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Opposing the ban on fox hunting with hounds
Left wing view 29 33 35 36 34 31 30 29 25 26 33 34| 35 23 41 29 25 28 31
Right wing view 27 22 33 34 35 21 29 25 28 26 28 27| 31 23 27 27 23 29 34
Neither 14 20 8 15 11 17 18 11 13 14 14 15 13 15 13 16 15 12 11
Don't know 30 25 23 15 20 31 24 35 34 34 24 23| 21 39 19 29 36 31 25
Opposing the death penalty in extreme cases
Left wing view 35 37 41 47 42 35 42 29 32 37 33 36| 40 29 47 36 31 31 39
Right wing view 7 8 7 7 7 8 6 9 9 6 8 9 7 8 4 8 6 9 9
Neither 23 25 23 24 23 25 28 18 15 21 28 26| 24 21 19 22 24 25 23
Don'tknow 34 | 30 28 22 28 33 24 44 4 36 31 30| 28 43 30 33 39 35 30
Opposing the nationalisation of Britain's railways to be a
left wing or right wing view?
Left wing view 12 14 14 13 15 11 13 12 16 13 11 11 13 11 11 11 14 14 13
Right wing view 41 45 46 47 49 41 49 34 36 33 46 52 47 33 54 44 38 32 47
Neither 13 16 11 10 9 16 15 11 6 16 13 11 12 15 12 11 12 18 10
Don't know 33 26 30 30 26 32 23 43 43 38 29 25| 28 41 23 34 36 36 31
Opposing the nationalisation of utilities such as gas and
electricity
Left wing view 14 15 14 19 17 13 15 13 12 15 15 13 15 13 8 15 16 14 18
Right wingview 42 | 45 51 56 54 39 50 34 33 36 48 50| 49 32 53 41 37 40 46
Neither 11 13 6 5 6 15 11 11 8 12 9 11 8 14 10 11 14 12 5
Don't know 33 27 29 19 23 34 24 42 47 37 28 25| 27 41 29 34 33 35 31
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[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Opposing the UK having nuclear weapons
Left wing view 49 57 55 61 61 48 57 42 45 42 55 57 57 39 56 52 42 47 53
Right wing view 6 6 5 8 4 6 7 5 7 5 6 6 5 7 4 5 7 7 5
Neither 12 11 12 13 12 12 13 11 8 14 13 11 12 12 12 13 14 11 13
Don'tknow 33 | 26 28 19 23 34 23 42 40 38 26 26| 25 42 28 30 38 36 29
Opposing the UK using nuclear energy
Leftwingview 38 | 46 39 51 44 40 | 44 32 30 33 42 44 | 43 31 42 39 34 35 44
Right wing view 5 5 6 4 6 5 6 5 10 5 4 5 5 6 5 6 6 6 4
Neither 22 | 21 23 26 24 21 27 18 18 20 27 24| 24 20 27 21 21 24 23
Don'tknow 35 | 28 32 20 26 34 23 45 43 42 27 27| 28 43 26 35 40 36 29
Believing the level of welfare benefits in the UK is too
high
Left wing view 4 4 5 2 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 3 5 7 4 4 3 4
Right wing view 52 49 65 75 66 47 57 47 47 49 57 54 60 41 55 52 49 51 52
Neither 13 21 6 9 8 18 15 11 7 13 12 18 13 14 13 14 13 14 8
Don'tknow 31 | 26 24 13 22 30 23 38 43 34 26 24| 24 40 25 30 33 32 35
Believing success in British society is more a result of
effort (working hard and being responsible) than good
fortune (having a good background and connections)
Left wing view 16 13 24 18 22 14 15 18 18 16 16 17 17 15 14 17 17 17 14
Right wing view 33 | 40 33 40 37 3B | 41 26 34 31 36 34| 38 27 44 35 30 29 32
Neither 21 24 18 23 20 22 24 18 11 20 24 24 21 21 18 19 22 20 28
Don't know 30 23 25 20 21 29 20 39 37 34 23 25 24 37 24 30 31 34 26
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or a right wing view?
Believing the media should have more freedom to report
whatever it likes
Left wing view 22 18 27 29 28 17 24 20 28 22 20 20| 24 19 27 20 24 18 30
Right wing view 12 16 11 11 10 15 15 10 10 12 12 13 12 12 13 12 12 11 10
Neither 33 | 37 34 42 35 35 38 28 25 29 40 39| 37 28 32 35 30 34 31
Don'tknow 33 | 29 29 18 26 33 23 42 37 37 28 28| 26 41 28 33 34 36 30
Believing trade unions to be a force for bad
Left wing view 6 7 3 5 4 7 7 5 7 6 7 5 5 7 8 5 5 6 7
Right wing view 51 55 61 69 66 47 58 45 45 48 55 58 59 41 62 52 46 48 57
Neither 12 15 9 11 7 15 12 12 7 13 12 12 11 13 8 13 17 10 8
Don'tknow 31 | 24 27 15 23 31 23 38 41 34 26 25| 25 39 22 31 32 35 28
Opposing the use of government surveillance methods
that invade privacy in order to help fight crime and
terrorism
Leftwingview 37 | 45 40 46 43 38 | 42 32 31 34 37 43| 43 28 36 37 37 37 38
Right wing view 10 10 11 7 11 10 11 9 10 10 7 12 10 10 6 10 9 10 12
Neither 21 21 20 26 21 20 24 18 21 19 26 17 22 19 21 20 20 21 22
Don'tknow 33 | 24 29 21 25 31 24 42 38 37 29 28| 25 43 36 33 35 32 28
Wanting Britain to leave the EU
Left wing view 7 8 8 4 7 7 6 8 10 6 7 8 6 8 7 7 8 7 7
Right wing view 33 | 27 44 43 47 24 38 28 36 35 26 33| 36 29 43 33 26 31 40
Neither 31 43 26 28 25 40 35 27 14 25 41 39 34 27 26 34 34 28 26
Don't know 29 22 22 25 21 29 22 37 40 34 26 20 24 36 24 27 32 35 26
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% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Opposing free university tuition for students
Left wing view 8 10 7 11 8 9 9 8 5 7 9 10 9 7 6 8 10 9 5
Right wing view 45 39 60 53 58 40 49 42 57 41 49 44 51 38 55 45 38 46 49
Neither 15 24 9 16 12 20 18 13 7 15 16 19 15 15 15 17 16 13 15
Don't know 31 27 24 20 23 31 24 38 31 36 27 27| 25 40 24 31 36 32 31
Believing there should be less government
redistribution of income from the better off to the less
well off
Left wing view 13 13 12 13 13 13 14 11 16 11 12 14 13 12 15 12 13 13 12
Right wingview 45 | 43 57 70 59 39 51 39 40 38 55 49| 53 34 51 48 41 39 52
Neither 12 17 7 3 9 15 12 11 6 14 10 12 11 13 9 14 9 14 9
Don't know 31 28 23 14 19 33 23 38 38 37 22 25 23 40 25 26 37 34 27
Wanting prisons to focus more on rehabilitation than
punishment
Left wing view 46 43 56 58 58 40 51 42 46 45 52 42 52 37 58 48 42 43 45
Right wing view 8 12 6 6 6 11 8 8 4 5 10 13 9 7 5 9 8 6 13
Neither 16 18 13 15 14 17 20 11 20 13 16 20 16 16 13 16 17 17 14
Don't know 30 26 25 20 22 32 21 39 30 36 22 25| 23 40 24 28 33 34 29
Not wanting the government to make a priority of
converting to "green" and renewable energy sources
Left wing view 6 9 5 6 5 7 7 6 5 7 5 8 7 6 10 8 5 5 6
Right wing view 30 18 46 47 46 19 37 24 38 32 31 24| 36 23 38 26 30 30 42
Neither 28 | 41 21 25 24 35 32 26 23 24 31 36| 30 26 24 29 31 29 26
Don't know 35 32 28 22 24 39 24 44 34 37 33 32 27 45 27 38 35 36 27
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov - Left Right
Recognition Wave 4

Sample Size: 6921 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 17th January - 5th February 2019

Vote in 2017 EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib . Rest of | Midlands /
Total | Con | Lab Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London North | Scotland
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample[6921 | 2284 [2139] 388 [ 2665 | 2851 |3350| 3571 | 761 [2914[1647|1599|3945|2976| 831 2312 1495 1689 595

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
[Each respondent saw 15 of the following]
For each of the following views, please say whether you
believe it is a left wing view or aright wing view?
Wanting the House of Lords to be entirely or mostly
appointed
Leftwingview 26 | 31 28 36 31 28 29 24 20 20 35 32| 29 23 29 28 25 24 28
Right wing view 16 14 20 21 20 15 17 15 15 15 16 18 17 15 19 15 17 15 18
Neither 18 | 22 18 18 18 21 24 13 14 19 18 20| 20 16 19 18 17 19 20
Don'tknow 39 | 33 34 24 31 36 31 47 52 46 31 30| 34 46 33 39 42 42 35
Wanting there to be less government intervention to
encourage house building
Left wing view 12 14 9 8 12 13 13 11 11 10 12 16 12 12 12 12 13 10 13
Right wing view 29 | 28 36 40 41 24 36 23 25 28 31 30| 37 19 33 28 29 27 38
Neither 19 24 17 18 15 24 23 15 13 17 22 23 18 21 19 21 18 18 18
Don'tknow 40 | 33 37 34 32 39 27 51 50 45 35 31| 33 48 36 39 41 45 32
Wanting there to be looser restrictions on immigration
Left wing view 45 57 45 53 47 52 53 38 47 41 47 51 50 39 54 46 40 45 46
Right wing view 7 6 8 6 5 9 7 6 7 6 7 8 5 9 5 6 8 7 7
Neither 19 13 23 22 24 14 20 17 15 18 23 17 20 17 24 18 17 17 26
Don'tknow 29 | 24 24 19 24 26 20 38 32 35 23 24| 25 35 17 30 34 31 21
Opposing fracking in Britain ("fracking" is a method for
extracting shale gas, a natural gas trapped under
sedimentary rock)
Leftwingview 37 | 39 46 43 46 35 | 45 31 42 34 43 36 | 40 33 43 38 37 37 31
Right wing view 6 6 4 4 5 7 6 6 5 5 5 8 5 7 2 6 4 7 12
Neither 24 27 21 32 23 26 28 21 13 23 26 30 27 21 26 24 23 25 25
Don'tknow 32 | 27 29 20 25 32 22 42 40 38 26 26| 28 39 30 31 36 32 32
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